Nineteen (19) with the word “herein” be deleted and the following inserted in its place:   

“Contingent upon confirmation of funding by the California Department of Health Care 

Services and annual outcomes satisfaction performance, total maximum amount of said contract is One 

Million Two Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen and No/100 Dollars 

($1,258,713.00) upon execution of this Agreement through December 31, 2019. 

County agrees to pay CONTRACTOR and CONTRACTOR agrees to receive, monthly, 

one twelfth (1/12) payment of each yearly contract term’s maximum compensation identified in 

Revised Exhibit B-1, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

In no event shall services performed under this Agreement by in excess of Two Hundred 

Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Six and No/100 Dollars ($222,756.00) for the period of 

July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015.   

In no event shall services performed under this Agreement by in excess of Two Hundred 

Twenty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Seven and No/100 Dollars ($226,897.00) for the period 

of July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016.   

In no event shall services performed under this Agreement by in excess of Two Hundred 

Thirty-One Thousand One Hundred Sixty and No/100 Dollars ($231,160.00) for the period of July 1, 

2016 through June 30, 2017.   

In no event shall services performed under this Agreement by in excess of Two Hundred 

Thirty-One Thousand One Hundred Sixty and No/100 Dollars ($231,160.00) for the period of July 1, 

2017 through June 30, 2018. 

In no event shall services performed under this Agreement by in excess of Two Hundred 

Thirty-One Thousand One Hundred Sixty and No/100 Dollars ($231,160.00) for the period of July 1, 

2018 through June 30, 2019. 

In no event shall services performed under this Agreement by in excess of One Hundred 

Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Eighty and No/100 Dollars ($115,580.00) for the period of July 1, 

2019 through December 31, 2019.” 

3. That effective July 1, 2019, all references in existing COUNTY Agreement No. 14-275 to

“Exhibit A,” shall be changed to read “Revised Exhibit A-1,” attached hereto and incorporated herein